TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM822033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900778518		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Zappa Trust	FORMERLY The Zappa Family Trust Descendants Trust	05/12/2023	Trust: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UMG Recordings, Inc.		
Street Address:	2220 Colorado Avenue		
City:	Santa Monica		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90404		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3356769	200 MOTELS		
Registration Number:	1229458	BARKING PUMPKIN RECORDS		
Registration Number:	2794351	BARKING PUMPKIN RECORDS ARF!		
Registration Number:	3025582	BEAT THE BOOTS!		
Registration Number:	2982789	BEAT THE BOOTS!		
Registration Number:	3418834	BEAT THE BOOTS!		
Registration Number:	1840371	FRANK ZAPPA		
Registration Number:	2755830	FRANK ZAPPA		
Registration Number:	1847743	FRANK ZAPPA		
Registration Number:	1847913	FRANK ZAPPA		
Registration Number:	3499602	FREAK OUT!		
Registration Number:	2175923	FZ		
Registration Number:	2133663	FZ		
Registration Number:	2133661	FZ		
Registration Number:	2133662	FZ		
Registration Number:	2983767	GRANDRIGHTS		
Registration Number:	3664447	HONKER HOME VIDEO DIGITAL IT'S A HONKER!		
	•	TDADEMADIA		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008121 FRAME: 0310

900783834

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1856639	JOE'S GARAGE			
Registration Number:	2940391	JOE'S GARAGE			
Registration Number:	1853883	JOE'S GARAGE			
Registration Number:	3123929	JOE'S GARAGE			
Registration Number:	2010424	JOE'S GARAGE			
Registration Number:	2865515	PIPCO			
Registration Number:	3204267	PROJECT/OBJECT			
Registration Number:	2972240	PROJECT/OBJECT			
Registration Number:	3085819	PROJECT/OBJECT			
Registration Number:	3209458	PROJECT/OBJECT			
Registration Number:	2914243	THE MOTHERS			
Registration Number:	2204146	THE MOTHERS			
Registration Number:	1932764	THE MOTHERS OF INVENTION			
Registration Number:	2016100	THE MOTHERS OF INVENTION			
Registration Number:	1987479	THING-FISH			
Registration Number:	2040907	THING-FISH			
Serial Number:	88736089	VALLEY GIRL			
Serial Number:	88736094	VALLEY GIRL			
Registration Number:	2965552	VAULTERNATIVE RECORDS			
Registration Number:	2977099	VAULTER NATIVE RECORDS			
Registration Number:	5054838	VAULTMEISTER			
Registration Number:	1840370	ZAPPA			
Registration Number:	5602004	ZAPPA			
Registration Number:	1840500	ZAPPA			
Registration Number:	1840602	ZAPPA			
Registration Number:	5571039	ZAPPA			
Registration Number:	5869619	ZAPPA			
Registration Number:	5590890	ZAPPA			
Registration Number:	1843244	ZAPPA			
Registration Number:	5561502	ZAPPA			
Registration Number:	5955986	ZAPPA			
Registration Number:	5734329	ZAPPA			
Registration Number:	5734328	ZAPPA			
Registration Number:	2055694				
Registration Number:	2928046				
Registration Number:	5556584	ZAPPA PLAYS ZAPPA			
Registration Number:	5519986	ZAPPA PLAYS ZAPPA			
Registration Number:	5551213	ZAPPA PLAYS ZAPPA			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1179890	ZAPPA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 424-228-8746

Email: julie.bernard@umusic.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Bernard

Address Line 1: 2220 Colorado Avenue
Address Line 2: Universal Music Group

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US1A062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Bernard
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. Bernard/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2023

Total Attachments: 19

source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page6.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page7.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page8.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page9.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page10.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page11.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page12.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page13.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page14.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page15.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page16.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page17.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page18.tif source=ZAPPA Executed Trademark Assignment#page19.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into effective as of December 16, 2021, by and between THE ZAPPA TRUST, a California trust (formerly known as THE ZAPPA FAMILY TRUST DESCENDANTS TRUST, a California trust, and successor-in-interest to THE ZAPPA FAMILY TRUST, THE ZAPPA FAMILY TRUST SURVIVORS TRUST, and THE ZAPPA FAMILY TRUST ADMINISTRATIVE TRUST, all California trusts) ("Assignor"), in favor of UMG RECORDINGS, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation. Ahmet Zappa, an individual and United States citizen, and Diva Zappa, an individual and United States citizen, are the trustees of each of the aforementioned trusts, or were the trustees of such trusts upon dissolution.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the Zappa Marks (as defined below);

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to such marks as part of the entire business to which the Zappa Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor of the ongoing and existing business to which the Zappa Marks pertain and desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such marks.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignment of Zappa Marks. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, 1. conveys, assigns, and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's present and future right, title, and interest in and to the Zappa Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith throughout the universe and all common law and statutory right, title, and interest in and to the Zappa Marks, all rights of registration, maintenance, renewal, and protection thereof, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and other causes of action related to the Zappa Marks (whether now known or unknown to Assignor or Assignee) and of opposition, interference, and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the Zappa Marks, and all products, proceeds, and revenues arising from or relating to any and all of the foregoing, and all other rights in the Zappa Marks of any nature, whether or not now known, and any and all legal, beneficial, or equitable right to the use or ownership of the Zappa Marks in any and all fields of use now or hereafter existing, and by any means, technology, medium, or manner now known or hereafter developed throughout the universe, and to authorize others to do any or all of the foregoing. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other designees, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, to file in its own name applications

in connection with the Zappa Marks, and to secure in its own name the registrations granted thereon throughout the universe.

- 2. <u>Marks, Defined.</u> For the purposes of this Assignment, "Marks" shall mean all trademarks, service marks, collective marks, certification marks, trade dress, words, names, symbols, emblems, devices, designs, company names, trade names, business designations, assumed names, titles, and other names and designations, and combinations of the preceding items, used to identify or distinguish a business, good, group, person, product, or service or to indicate a form of certification, association, or membership, including, without limitation, logos, product designs, and product features, that are owned, controlled, and/or administered, in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, by Assignor or its affiliates and/or are, have been, or are anticipated to be utilized in connection with Assignor's business, and all rights and goodwill therein and thereto.
- Marks" shall mean all Marks associated with Frank Zappa and any derivatives or portions thereof, all applications and registrations therefor, including, without limitation, the applications and registrations shown in Exhibit A appended hereto, and all rights in, arising out of, or associated with such Marks in any jurisdiction, including without limitation: rights in, arising out of, or associated with works of authorship such as logos, whether copyrightable or not, including rights granted under the Copyright Act; rights in, arising out of, or associated with a person's name, voice, signature, photograph, or likeness, including without limitation rights of personality, privacy, and publicity; rights of attribution and integrity and other moral rights of an author; rights in, arising out of, or associated with domain names; and other proprietary or similar rights, including when framed under common law or theories of unfair competition or tortious interference so long as designed to protect intellectual property.
- 4. Further Acts. Assignor (including each trustee identified above) agrees to provide all assistance reasonably requested by Assignee in the establishment, recordation, and enforcement of Assignee's rights in and to the Zappa Marks. Without limiting the foregoing, Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver any additional assignments, instruments, agreements, certificates, or other documents, and take any further actions, necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee, to effect, perfect or evidence the assignments set forth herein ("Supporting Documents"). If Assignor fails or refuses to execute any Supporting Documents, or take such further actions, Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to execute and deliver, in the name of Assignor and on Assignor's behalf as Assignor's attorney-in-fact, further Supporting Documents that Assignee, and Assignee's successors or assigns, may deem reasonably necessary or desirable to effectuate the assignment of the Zappa Marks to Assignee and to make appropriate disposition thereof, including, without limitation, filing and/or recording any such documents in appropriate governmental and/or administrative offices anywhere throughout the universe; such power is coupled with Assignee's interest in the Zappa Marks and is irrevocable. Without in any way limiting the foregoing, Assignee may, without further notice to or approval of Assignor, supplement this Assignment by preparing and annexing hereto additional documents for the purposes of clarifying and/or correcting the identification of the Zappa Marks, the owner thereof, and/or any registration or application numbers relating to the Zappa Marks.

5. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Agreement is the entire agreement concerning the subject matter hereof. It supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements, assurances, representations, and communications between the parties except the Asset Purchase and Royalty Stream Buy-Out Agreement dated December 16, 2021, the terms of which are incorporated by reference herein and maintain their full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed and entered into this Assignment as of the date first written above.

THE ZAPPA, TRUST	
By: AMMET ZAPPA, TRUSTEE	Name: Address: 137 M. (a/Ch/mat 3/m) Los Angeles CA Gos
B(: DAVA ZAUP) TRUSTEE	Name: Signature of Witness / Name:
UMG RECORDINGS, INC. By: Title: 4ME FMP Businos a flair Susan Hilderley	Signature of Witness Name: Number & BLATCHFORD Address: 220 Colorado America CA 90404

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of
on 05/12/2023 before me, Sewy 4. Lin Cartay police
personally appeared
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
-WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal) SEUNG H. NIM Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 7348665 My Comm. Expires Apr 15, 2025

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County of Las Mageles	
On <u>05/12/2023</u> before me, <u>Sewaç</u> (insepersonally appeared <u>DivA</u> 2011	11. Lin (roley falic)
personally appeared DiVA 220 na	ert name and title of the officer)
pasis of satisfactory exidence to be the betson Muose batt	ne is subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he executed the fame in his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon executed the instrument	authorized capacity, and that by his behalf of which the person acted,
executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of t paragraph is true and correct.	the State of California that the foregoing
,e ^{te}	
-WITNESS my band and official seal.	redbedbedbedbedbedbedbedbedbedbedbed
	SEUNG H. KIM SEUNG H. KIM Notary Public - California
	Los Angeles County & Commission # 2348665
Signature (Seal)	My Comm. Expires Apr 15, 2025
and the second s	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this

certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Los Angeles
On June 5, 2023 before me, Nicole S. Blatchford, Notary Public
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Susan Hilderley who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. NICOLE S. BLATCHFORD Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2303486
Signature (Seal)

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Application No	Registration No	Registration Date	Int. Classes	Trademark Status
200 MOTELS	United States of America	76591161	3356769	18 Dec 2007	9	Registered
BARKING PUMPKIN RECORDS	United States of America	73354312	1229458	8 Mar 1983	9	Registered
BARKING PUMPKIN RECORDS AND DESIGN	Canada	0471193	TMA285069	18 Nov 1983	9	Registered
BARKING PUMPKIN RECORDS AND DESIGN	Japan	1991-122105	2664188	31 May 1994	9	Registered
BARKING PUMPKIN RECORDS AND DESIGN	United States of America	76486214	2794351	16 Dec 2003	9	Registered
BEAT THE BOOTS!	United States of America	76597279	3025582	13 Dec 2005	9	Registered
BEAT THE BOOTS!	United States of America	76596938	2982789	9 Aug 2005	25	Registered
BEAT THE BOOTS!	United States of America	76597264	3418834	29 Apr 2008	38	Registered
FRANK ZAPPA	European Union	012629556 EUTM	012629556 EUTM	7 Oct 2017	15, 16	Registered
FRANK ZAPPA	Germany	396007589	39600758	16 Jul 1996	25	Registered
FRANK ZAPPA	United Kingdom	912629556	912629556	24 Feb 2014	15, 16	Registered
FRANK ZAPPA	United States of America	74389230	1840371	21 Jun 1994	9	Registered
FRANK ZAPPA	United States of America	76460686	2755830	26 Aug 2003	16	Registered

Trademark	Country	Application No	Registration No	Registration Date	Int. Classes	Trademark Status
FRANK ZAPPA	United States of America	74389228	1847743	2 Aug 1994	25	Registered
FRANK ZAPPA	United States of America	74389342	1847913	2 Aug 1994	41	Registered
FREAK OUT!	European Union	004835451 EUTM	004835451 EUTM	23 Feb 2007	9, 25	Registered
FREAK OUT!	United Kingdom	904835451	904835451	23 Feb 2007	9, 25	Registered
FREAK OUT!	United States of America	77085159	3499602	9 Sep 2008	32	Registered
FZ	United States of America	74701196	2175923	28 Jul 1998	9	Registered
FZ	United States of America	74701195	2133663	3 Feb 1998	16	Registered
FZ	United States of America	74701188	2133661	3 Feb 1998	25	Registered
FZ	United States of America	74701190	2133662	3 Feb 1998	43	Registered
GRANDRIGHTS	United States of America	76977524	2983767	9 Aug 2005	41	Registered
HONKER HOME VIDEO	Japan	1988-023341	2429796	30 Jun 1992	9	Registered
HONKER HOME VIDEO	Sweden	1988/01770	239209	21 Aug 1992	9	Registered

Trademark	Country	Application No	Registration No	Registration Date	Int. Classes	Trademark Status
HONKER HOME VIDEO DIGITAL IT'S A HONKER! (COLOR)	United States of America	77390534	3664447	4 Aug 2009	9	Registered
HONKER HOME VIDEO IT'S A HONKER!	Australia	634789	634789	11 Jul 1994	9	Registered
HONKER HOME VIDEO IT'S A HONKER!	Canada	1113463	TMA647672	9 Sep 2005	9	Registered
HONKER HOME VIDEO IT'S A HONKER!	European Union	013798061 EUTM	013798061 EUTM	4 Sep 2015	9, 16, 41	Registered
HONKER HOME VIDEO IT'S A HONKER! Nonese Video Your Company of the	France	93486669	93486669	7 Oct 1993	9	Registered

-3-

Trademark	Country	Application No	Registration No	Registration Date	Int. Classes	Trademark Status
HONKER HOME VIDEO IT'S A HONKER!	Mexico	608467	915003	21 Dec 2005	9	Registered
HONKER HOME VIDEO ITS A HONKER!	United Kingdom	1537423	1537423	18 Mar 1994	9	Registered
HONKER HOME VIDEO IT'S A HONKER!	United Kingdom	913798061	913798061	4 Sep 2015	9, 16, 41	Registered
HONKER HOME VIDEO IT'S A HONKER! (WITHOUT NOSE SHADING)	Germany	G42999	2070175	6 Jul 1994	9	Registered
JOE'S GARAGE	Australia	625004	625004	15 Mar 1994	41	Registered
JOE'S GARAGE	Canada	0849796	TMA585646	21 Jul 2003	9, 16, 25, 41	Registered
JOE'S GARAGE	European Union	012454856 EUTM	012454856 EUTM	5 Jun 2015	9, 25, 41	Registered
JOE'S GARAGE	Japan	1994-030765	3360958	21 Nov 1997	41	Registered
JOE'S GARAGE	Norway	19941932	173768	6 Jun 1996	41	Registered

Trademark	Country	Application No	Registration No	Registration Date	Int. Classes	Trademark Status
JOE'S GARAGE	United Kingdom	912454856	912454856	5 Jun 2015	9, 25, 41	Registered
JOE'S GARAGE	United States of America	74443046	1856639	4 Oct 1994	9	Registered
JOE'S GARAGE	United States of America	76305852	2940391	12 Apr 2005	28	Registered
JOE'S GARAGE	United States of America	74457548	1853883	13 Sep 1994	41	Registered
JOE'S GARAGE	United States of America	76399396	3123929	1 Aug 2006	41	Registered
JOE'S GARAGE (STYLIZED)	Australia	625006	625006	15 Mar 1994	25	Registered
JOE'S GARAGE (STYLIZED)	Japan	1994-030764	3241096	25 Dec 1996	25	Registered
JOE'S GARAGE (STYLIZED)	Norway	19941931	173767	6 Jun 1996	25	Registered

JOE'S GARAGE (STYLIZED)	United Kingdom	1562586	1562586	16 Feb 1994	25	Registered

JOE'S GARAGE (STYLIZED)	United Kingdom	1562587	1562587	16 Feb 1994	41	Registered
	***************************************		***************************************			

Trademark	Country	Application No	Registration No	Registration Date	Int. Classes	Trademark Status
JOE'S GARAGE (STYLIZED)	United States of America	74443045	2010424	22 Oct 1996	25	Registered
PIPCO	European Union	002974244 EUTM	002974244 EUTM	7 Dec 2006	25	Registered
PIPCO	United Kingdom	902974244	902974244	7 Dec 2006	25	Registered
PIPCO	United States of America	76420896	2865515	20 Jul 2004	25	Registered
PROJECT/OBJECT	United States of America	76501919	3204267	30 Jan 2007	9	Registered
PROJECT/OBJECT	United States of America	76548820	2972240	19 Jul 2005	16	Registered
PROJECT/OBJECT	United States of America	76501916	3085819	25 Apr 2006	25	Registered
PROJECT/OBJECT	United States of America	76501917	3209458	13 Feb 2007	41	Registered
THE MOTHERS	European Union	003259793 EUTM	003259793 EUTM	2 Mar 2005	9, 25	Registered
THE MOTHERS	United Kingdom	903259793	903259793	2 Mar 2005	9, 25	Registered
THE MOTHERS	United States of America	76527031	2914243	28 Dec 2004	9	Registered
THE MOTHERS	United States of America	74540637	2204146	17 Nov 1998	25	Registered
THE MOTHERS OF INVENTION	European Union	002989887 EUTM	002989887 EUTM	2 Mar 2005	9, 25, 28	Registered
THE MOTHERS OF INVENTION	United Kingdom	902989887	902989887	2 Mar 2005	9, 25, 28	Registered
THE MOTHERS OF INVENTION	United States of America	74540537	1932764	7 Nov 1995	9	Registered
THE MOTHERS OF INVENTION	United States of America	74540641	2016100	12 Nov 1996	25	Registered

Trademark	Country	Application No	Registration No	Registration Date	Int. Classes	Trademark Status
THING-FISH	United States of America	74492292	1987479	16 Jul 1996	16	Registered
THING-FISH	United States of America	74492291	2040907	25 Feb 1997	25	Registered
VALLEY GIRL	United States of America	88736089			25	Allowed
VALLEY GIRL	United States of America	88736094			28	Allowed
VAULTERNATIVE RECORDS AND DESIGN VAULTER native records	European Union	003205697 EUTM	003205697 EUTM	2 Jun 2005	9, 25	Registered
VAULTERNATIVE RECORDS AND DESIGN VAULTER native RECORDS	United Kingdom	UK00903205697	UK00903205697	2 Jun 2005	9, 25	Registered
VAULTERNATIVE RECORDS AND DESIGN VAULTER native RECORDS	United States of America	76467059	2965552	12 Jul 2005	9	Registered
VAULTERNATIVE RECORDS AND DESIGN VAULTER Native RECORDS	United States of America	76467489	2977099	26 Jul 2005	25	Registered
VAULTMEISTER	United States of America	85696525	5054838	4 Oct 2016	41	Registered

-7-

TRA

Trademark	Country	Application No	Registration No	Registration Date	Int. Classes	Trademark Status
ZAPPA	Argentina	3447501	2787963	19 Feb 2016	9	Registered
ZAPPA	Australia	1361784 IR	1361784 IR	5 Jul 2017	15	Registered
ZAPPA	Australia	1868246	1868246	5 Jul 2017	15	Registered
ZAPPA	Austria	AM06350/1994	157520	7 Apr 1995	9, 16, 25, 41	Registered
ZAPPA	Benelux	00839099	0564267	15 Dec 1994	9, 16, 25, 41	Registered
ZAPPA	China	1361784 IR	1361784 IR	5 Jul 2017	15	Registered
ZAPPA	European Union	001933944 EUTM	001933944 EUTM	1 Aug 2002	9, 16, 41	Registered
ZAPPA	Japan	1361784 IR	1361784 IR	5 Jul 2017	15	Registered
ZAPPA	New Zealand	130185	130185	24 Mar 1981	9	Registered
ZAPPA	Norway	19793100	112209	14 Oct 1982	9	Registered
ZAPPA	Republic of Korea (South)	1361784 IR	1361784 IR	5 Jul 2017	15	Registered
ZAPPA	Russian Federation	1361784 IR	1361784 IR	5 Jul 2017	15	Registered
ZAPPA	Sweden	1994/13112	323713	13 Jun 1997	9, 16, 41	Registered
ZAPPA	United Kingdom	1123495	1123495	21 May 1979	9	Registered
ZAPPA	United Kingdom	1576223	1576223	10 Jan 1997	9	Registered
ZAPPA	United Kingdom	1361784 IR	1361784 IR	5 Jul 2017	15	Registered

Trademark	Country	Application No	Registration No	Registration Date	Int. Classes	Trademark Status
ZAPPA	United Kingdom	1576224	1576224	9 Jun 1995	16	Registered
ZAPPA	United Kingdom	1576226	1576226	3 Jan 1997	41	Registered
ZAPPA	United Kingdom	901933944	901933944	1 Aug 2002	9, 16, 41	Pending
ZAPPA	United States of America	74389229	1840370	21 Jun 1994	9	Registered
ZAPPA	United States of America	87281617	5602004	6 Nov 2018	15	Registered
ZAPPA	United States of America	74389241	1840500	21 Jun 1994	16	Registered
ZAPPA	United States of America	74389246	1840602	21 Jun 1994	25	Registered
ZAPPA	United States of America	86984019	5571039	25 Sep 2018	32	Registered
ZAPPA	United States of America	88072860	5869619	24 Sep 2019	32	Registered
ZAPPA	United States of America	87249700	5590890	23 Oct 2018	34	Registered
ZAPPA	United States of America	74389235	1843244	5 Jul 1994	41	Registered
ZAPPA	United States of America	86918908	5561502	11 Sep 2018	41	Registered
ZAPPA	United States of America	87430315	5955986	07 Jan 2020	41	Registered
ZAPPA	United States of America	87249695	5734329	23 Apr 2019	29, 32	Registered
ZAPPA	United States of America	87249687	5734328	23 Apr 2019	3, 5	Registered
ZAPPA	WIPO	1361784 IR	1361784 IR	5 Jul 2017	15	Registered
ZAPPA (STYLIZED)	Brazil	820033243	820033243	19 Aug 2003	9	Registered

Trademark	Country	Application No	Registration No	Registration Date	Int. Classes	Trademark Status
ZAPPA (STYLIZED)	Denmark	VA197904706	VR198202549	23 Jul 1982	9	Registered
ZAPPA (STYLIZED)	European Union	009042581 EUTM	009042581 EUTM	22 Oct 2011	9, 41	Registered
ZAPPA (STYLIZEE)	Japan	1979-087956	1633330	25 Nov 1983	9	Registered
ZAPPA (STYLIZED)	Sweden	1979/05873	185110	4 Feb 1983	9	Registered
ZAPPA (STYLIZED)	United Kingdom	909042581	909042581	22 Oct 2011	9, 41	Registered
ZAPPA (STYLIZED)	United States of America	73216408	1179890	1 Dec 1981	9	Registered
ZAPPA LOGO (MUSTACHE)	Australia	625005	625005	15 Mar 1994	25	Registered

Trademark	Country	Application No	Registration No	Registration Date	Int. Classes	Trademark Status
ZAPPA LOGO (MUSTACHE)	European Union	012695995 EUTM	012695995 EUTM	14 Jul 2014	9, 25, 41	Registered
ZAPPA LOGO (MUSTACHE)	Germany	3020100439750	302010043975	19 Oct 2010	9, 25, 41	Registered
ZAPPA LOGO (MUSTACHE)	Japan	1994-030766	3269444	12 Mar 1997	25	Registered
ZAPPA LOGO (MUSTACHE)	Mexico	195487	472438	6 Sep 1994	25	Registered
ZAPPA LOGO (MUSTACHE)	United Kingdom	1559353	1559353	28 Apr 1995	25	Registered
ZAPPA LOGO (MUSTACHE)	United Kingdom	912695995	912695995	14 Jul 2014	9, 25, 41	Registered
ZAPPA LOGO MUSTACHE)	United States of America	74442816	2055694	22 Apr 1997	25	Registered

Trademark	Country	Application No	Registration No	Registration Date	Int. Classes	Trademark Status
ZAPPA LOGO (MUSTACHE)	United States of America	76113051	2928046	22 Feb 2005	41	Registered
ZAPPA PLAYS ZAPPA	United States of America	87430323	5556584	4 Sep 2018	41	Registered
ZAPPA PLAYS ZAPPA	United States of America	86854171	5519986	17 Jul 2018	9	Registered
ZAPPA PLAYS ZAPPA	United States of America	86854176	5551213	28 Aug 2018	25	Registered
ZAPPA PLAYS ZAPPA	Canada	1782309	TMA1042907	19 Jul 2019	9, 25, 41	Registered
ZAPPA PLAYS ZAPPA	United Kingdom	UK00801315417	UK00801315417	29 Mar 2017	9, 25, 41	Registered
ZAPPA PLAYS ZAPPA	WIPO	1315417 IR	1315417 IR	11 May 2016	9, 25, 41	Registered
ZAPPA PLAYS ZAPPA	Australia	1315417 IR	1315417 IR	11 May 2016	9, 25, 41	Registered
ZAPPA PLAYS ZAPPA	European Union	1315417 IR	1315417 IR	11 May 2016	9, 25, 41	Registered
ZAPPA PLAYS ZAPPA	Japan	1315417 IR	1315417 IR	11 May 2016	9, 25, 41	Registered